

SB193\_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-193 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 3, strike "PUMPS;" and substitute "PUMPS
- 2 APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S
- 3 DESIGNEE;
  
- 4 Page 5, line 21, strike "TRANSFER" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- 5 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL "HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY
- 6 AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996", AS AMENDED, PUB.L. 104-191,
- 7 TRANSFER".
  
- 8 Page 7, line 9, strike "PUMPS;" and substitute "PUMPS APPROVED BY THE
- 9 SHERIFF OR THE SHERIFF'S DESIGNEE;".
  
- 10 Page 7, line 27, strike "TRANSFER" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- 11 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL "HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY
- 12 AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996", AS AMENDED, PUB.L. 104-191,
- 13 TRANSFER".
  
- 14 Page 11, line 27, strike "PUMPS;" and substitute "PUMPS APPROVED BY THE
- 15 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;".
  
- 16 Page 12, line 18, strike "TRANSFER" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- 17 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEDERAL "HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY
- 18 AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996", AS AMENDED, PUB.L. 104-191,
- 19 TRANSFER".
  
- 20 Strike "COUNSELING" and substitute "INFORMATION" on: **Page 4**, line 27;
- 21 **Page 7**, line 6; and **Page 11**, line 24.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*